Decision No. 90812

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the COUNTY OF YUBA, a political subdivision, acting by and through its Board of Supervisors, for permission to construct a new railroad drill track crossing by way of constructing a railroad track across a public road at the Yuba County Airport Industrial Tract #1, in the County of Yuba.

Application No. 57454

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 89278, dated August 22, 1978, the County of Yuba was authorized to construct a drill track at grade across Melody Lane in Yuba County Airport Industrial Tract #1, Yuba County.

Through inadvertance, the proposed crossing of Melody Lane was incorrectly identified as Crossing 8-113.61-C when it should have been identified as Crossing 8-133.61-C.

IT IS ORDERED that Finding 1 of Decision No. 89278 shall be modified to change the identification number of the proposed crossing of a drill track at grade across Melody Lane in Yuba County from Crossing 8-113.61-C to 8-133.61-C.

In all other respects, Decision No. 89278 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.
SEP 1 2 1979

Dated ______, at San Francisco, California.

President

Kaju La Pefrie

Commissioners